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PRODUCT N°

984 32-XXXLF

‘ |

CONTACT PLATING
OPTION

PACKAGE OPTIONS
TAPE AND REEL PACKAGE

VERSITON PLASTIC COLOR

TOP BLACK

1= GXT 0.76 um 1= LOADED FACE UP

3= 0.76 pm GOLD TAPE AND REEL PACKAGE

BOTTOM BLACK

2= LOADED FACE DOWN

5= 1.27 wm GOLD

TAPE AND REEL PACKAGE

TERMINAL LOADING
OPTIONS

= FULLY LOADED

6 POSITIONS

WHEN NEEDED, SUFFIX LETTER “LF”
INDICATES THE PROBUCT IS RoHS
COMPATIBLE SEE NOTE 7.

= ONLY POS 2.3.L4,

LOADED

5

TOP GREY

3= LOADED FACE UP

LOADED

ONLY POS 1,2.5.6

= ONLY POS 3.4
LOADED

- B

TOP VERSION BOTTOM VERSION

NOTES:
1T - MATERTAL:
HOUSING: HIGH TEMP. PLASTIC, COLOR : SEE TABLE HERE ABOVE.
- GWFI IS 850°C AT Imm AND 960°C AT 2mm THICKNESS OF THE PLATES.
- GWIT IS AT 725°C FOR 1 AND 2 mm THICKNESS OF THE PLATES.
TERMINAL PHOSPHOR BRONZE
PLATING
CONTACT AREA: OPTIONAL SEE TABLE
SOLDER TATIL: SnPB 9010 2 um MIN
NO RAW EDGES EXCEPT SOLDER TAILS TIPS
- AREA FOR VACUUM PICK AND PLACE VENTURY
- PACKAGING SPECIFICATION SEE TA 858
- DIMENSION MEASURED FROM “A” TO THE TOP OF PRODUCT
COPLANARITY SEE TA 861.
- RoHS COMPATIBLE PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
- PLATING:
- "LF” MEANS THE PRODUCT IS LEAD-FREE,
Zum MINIMUM MATTE TIN OVER 1.27 pm
MINIMUM NICKEL UNDERPLATE.

) 1O Ul Y
|

MANUFACTURING PROCESS COMPATIBILITY:
- THE HOUSING W ILL W ITHSTAND EXPLOSURE TO
245°C PEAK TEMPERATURE FOR 30 SECONDS

HOUSING QUTLINE

SOLDER PADS

L.440.1

5.810.]

13.640.7
940.7

R

0.673"

1.2740.1 (5X)

NON ACCUMULATIVE

340.7

2.940.1

14.540.7

0.3540.7

3.440.7
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- MEETS PACKAGING SPECS AS PER (GS-14-920.

linear
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LEGAL STATEMENT: SEE GS-22-008
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